Rec \$35 00 Total \$35 00

CHRISTIAN E IVERSEN

071 10

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F07

Recording Requested By and When Recorded Mail To

✓ CHRISTIAN E IVERSEN 605 Thirteenth Street Paso Robles, CA 93446

APN: 1319-19-213-001

Mail Tax Statements to Alyssia J Wanick, Trustee 840 Rocahontas Cir Paso Robles, CA 93446

GRANT DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

LINDA WANICK, hereby grants to JASON P DOWNS and ALYSSIA J WANICK, Trustees of
the JASON P DOWNS and ALYSSIA J WANICK 2018 REVOCABLE TRUST, the real
property located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows

Unit A, as set forth on that Condominium Map of Lot 419, Second Amended Map of Summit Village recorded May 26, 1981 in Book 581 of Official Records, at Page 1448, Douglas County, Nevada, said map being a Condominium Map of Lot 419, as shown on the Second Amended Map of Summit Village, recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on January 13, 1969.

Together with an undivided 1/4 interest in the common area, as shown an set forth on said Condominium Map.

Subject to

- 1 All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year
- 2 Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights of Way and Easements now of record

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof

Dated October 20, 2018

Linda Wanick

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

On October 20, 2018, before me, Sen Lavery, Notary Public, personally appeared Linda Wanick, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct

WITNESS my hand and official seal

SEAN LAVERTY
COMM. #2089670
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNA
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
My Commission Expires 11/11/2018

Notary Publ

	E OF NEVADA				
DECL	ARATION OF VALUE				
1	Assessor Parcel Number(s)			^	
	a)1319-19-213-001			/\	
	b)			()	
	c)			\ \	
	d)			\ \	
				\ \	
2	Type of Property			\ \	
2				\ \	
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam Re	es			
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR 1	RECORDERS OPT	TIONAL USE ONLY	
	e) Apt Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	воок	PA(GE	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE	OF RECORDING	Q	
		NOTE	OF RECORDING S <u>Desufred</u>	Drust NAG	
	1)	-			ķ
			0.00		-
3	Total Value/Sales Price of Property		0 00		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	100	0 00		ŝ
	Transfer Tax Value		0 00		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ <u>\$</u>	0.00		
		7	/ /		
4	If Exemption Claimed	\ \>	/ /		
	a Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375 090,	Section #U/	/_ / .		
	b Explain Reason for Exemption No consider	eration was	given Transfer into	a trust	
		. \			
5	Partial Interest Percentage being transferred _	%			
		1			
Th	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of pe	erjury, pursuant to	NRS 375 060 and NRS	
375	5 110, that the information provided is correct to t	the best of th	eir information and	d belief, and can be	
sup	ported by documentation if called upon to substa	intiate the inf	formation provided	herein Furthermore, th	E
par	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem	ption, or oth	er determination of	f additional tax due, may	
	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes			, ,	
		•			
ursua	nt to NRS 375.030 The Byyer and Seller shall be joi	intly and seve	erally hable for any	additional amount owed.	
and the same of			1		
Signat	ure fing > . L	Capacity	, Attorney for	Linda Wanick	
-		/ /	A 11	A1 \A1 1	
ignat	ure lite.	Capacity	y Attorney for	Alyssia Wanick	
, -				•	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BU	YER (GRANTEE)) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)		
rınt N	ame Linda Wanick	Print Name	<u> </u>	d Jason P Downs, Trustee	_
ddres	s 7112 Madera Dr	Address 84	0 Pocahontas Ct		_
City	Goleta	City Pa	so Robles		
tate (CA Zip 93117	State CA	2	Zip 93447	
_					
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING				
(required if not the seller or buyer)				
rınt N	ame Christian E Iversen	Escrow #			
ddres	s 605 -13th St				
City	Paso Robles State CA	4		_Zıp <u>93446</u>	
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RE	CORDED/MICROF	TILMED)	